THE DATASHEET OF
SP8008-08UTG
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
©2016 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
TVS Diode Arrays (SPA ® Diodes)
Low Capacitance ESD Protection - SP8008 Series
Description

SP8008-08UTG µDFN-14 3000
Ordering Information
Part Marking SystemPart Numbering System
SP 8008 08 U T G
Series
Number of
Channels
Package
T= Tape & Reel
G= Green
–
TVS Diode Arrays
(SPA  Diodes)
U=μDFN-14 (5.5x1.5mm)
®
Package Dimensions
µDFN-14(5.5x1.5x0.5mm)
 JEDEC MO-229
Symbol
Millimeters Inches
Min Nom Max Min Nom Max
A 0.45 0.50 0.55 0.018 0.020 0.022
A1 0.00 0.02 0.05 0.000 0.001 0.002
b 0.15 0.20 0.25 0.006 0.008 0.010
c 0.10 0.15 0.20 0.004 0.006 0.008
D 5.45 5.50 5.55 0.215 0.217 0.219
D2 0.45 0.50 0.55 0.018 0.020 0.022
NdA 5.00 BSC 0.197 BSC
eA 0.50 BSC 0.020 BSC
eB 1.50 BSC 0.059 BSC
NdB 3.00 BSC 0.118 BSC
E 1.45 1.50 1.55 0.057 0.059 0.061
E2 0.55 0.60 0.65 0.022 0.024 0.026
L 0.20 0.30 0.40 0.008 0.012 0.016
h 0.05 0.10 0.15 0.002 0.004 0.006
D
E
E
2
L
NdB
eB
D2 b eA
NdA
Top View
Bottom View
Side View
111
1 11
14
14 12
12
c
A
1
A
Pin1
h
Recommended soldering pad layout
1 11
0.56mm (3X)
1.